Forn	n PTO-1594		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
1-31		·····································							
1.	Name of conveying party(ics): 1015589	<b>9</b> 57	dress of receiving party(ies):						
	Foster, Inc. 38 Union Street Attleboro, MA 02703		Name: Colibri Corporation Internal Address:						
	Individual(s) General Partnership  X Corporation- Massachusetts Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Association Limited Partnership  Additional Partnership		Street Address: 100 Niantic Avenue City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02907 NOV 2 7 2000  Individual(s) citizenship						
	attached? Yes x No		Association General Partnership						
3.	Nature of conveyance:	ŀ	Limited Partnership  X Corporation- Rhode Island						
٥.			X Corporation- Rhode Island Other:						
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  X No						
	Execution Date: November 16, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?: Yes x No						
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No. 1457158						
-	Additional num	bers at	tached? Yes X No						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and registrations involved: [ 1 ]						
	Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq.								
	Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40						
			x Enclosed						
	Street Address: 28 State Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	8.	Deposit account number:						
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT	USE T	HIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Deborah L. Benson, Esq. Signature Date								
	, seed as seed								
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [ l ]								
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Mai	Do not documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to		his portion						
141a1. 10 Dh	GUYEN 0000010& 1457158 Commissioner of	Paten	ts and Trademarks						
i	10 00 100 E	Assign	nments O.C. 20231						
the c	ic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera document and gathering the data needed, and completing and review	ge abo	of the control of the						
	get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2		washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and						

228067

TRADEMARK REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0662

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Foster, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with a principal place of business located at 38 Union Street, Attleboro, Massachusetts ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark (the "Marks") listed in Schedule A-1 attached hereto, and owns the governmental registrations and applications for registration specified therein covering the Mark; and

WHEREAS, COLIBRI CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation with a principal place of business located at 100 Niantic Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island 02907, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and such registrations and applications for registration listed in Schedule A-1 attached hereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark "Foster" for jewelry and men's fashion accessory items, and the corresponding registrations and applications for registration listed in the attached Schedule A-1, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

FOSTER, INC.

Its: President and Treasurer

My commission expires: 7/7/06

	Date: _	November	16, 20	00	
STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>					
COUNTY OF Bristol					
In <u>Attleboro</u> on this <u>16t</u> tday of	Nov	ember	, 200	0, before n	ne personally
ppearedWilliam J. Boots		, as	Pres.	& Treas.	of
Foster, Inc. , to me know	n and k	nown by me	to be th	e party exe	cuting the
oregoing instrument on behalf of said corporate executed to be a free act and deed in said cap	oration,	and acknow	ledge sa	id instrume	
Foster, Inc.			20	,	

**RECORDED: 11/27/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0663